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Certificate of Analysis

SUMMIT LABORATORY, LLC
ISO 17025:2017 accredited A2LA Certificate 3136.01

Client:

Contact:

Progressive AE
1811 Four Mile Road, NE
Grand Rapids, MI 49525

Mr. Jared Laughlin

Samples Collected:  08/06/25 by Client
Samples Received: 08/07/25 @ 9:14AM
Analyses Started: 08/07/25 @ 11:00AM
Analyses Completed: 08/08/25

Analysis Requested: Escherichia coli

900 Godfrey Avenue SW

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
Ph 616-245-3818

Report Date: August 11, 2025
Summit Laboratory Job #: 2508219
Report prepared by: Ashley Smith

Progressive Project #: 86580001

Following are the analytical results for the “Water” samples, from the sample locations:

Sample #
13199

13200
13201
13202
13203

13204

Method:
Units
Laboratory
Analyst:

Sample Description Escherichia coli

White Pine = 9

Hidden Valley = 4

Holiday Park = 2

Lookout Point = 6

Far West = 4

Pierce = 2
SM9223B

MPN per 100mL

JS

Analyses are tested relative to State standards and are in accordance with current “Standard Methods for the Examination

of Water and Wastewater”, AOAC, and EPA approved methodology.

Report approved by:

Joel Steenstra

Laboratory Manager

"The fusion of science and service"



