

Certificate of Analysis

SUMMIT LABORATORY, LLC

ISO 17025:2017 accredited A2LA Certificate 3136.01

900 Godfrey Avenue SW Grand Rapids, MI 49503 Ph 616-245-3818

Client: Progressive AE

> 1811 Four Mile Road, NE Grand Rapids, MI 49525

Summit Laboratory Job #: 2508219

Report Date: August 11, 2025

Report prepared by: Ashley Smith

Progressive Project #: 86580001

Contact: Mr. Jared Laughlin

Samples Collected: 08/06/25 by Client **Samples Received:** 08/07/25 @ 9:14AM **Analyses Started:** 08/07/25 @ 11:00AM

Analyses Completed: 08/08/25

Analysis Requested: Escherichia coli

Following are the analytical results for the "Water" samples, from the sample locations:

Sample #	Sample Description		Escherichia coli
13199	White Pine	=	9
13200	Hidden Valley	=	4
13201	Holiday Park	=	2
13202	Lookout Point	=	6
13203	Far West	=	4
13204	Pierce	=	2
Method: Units Laboratory Analyst:			SM9223B MPN per 100mL JS

Analyses are tested relative to State standards and are in accordance with current "Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater", AOAC, and EPA approved methodology.

Report approved by:

Joel Steenstra Laboratory Manager